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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to HOL'Y REDEEWRWHEﬁI;MTE SYSTEM
To operate THE LAFAYETTE-REDEEMER N

Located at : : EI_J‘~‘HIAT

{CONPLETE ADORESS O

AODRESSOF SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLIE:SITE

The total number of persons whlch may be cared!
or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the

Restrictions:

No: 101920

bt F Aol

[SSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) enly and is not transferable
and should be pested in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
MAY 2 1 2010 FAX: ((7173783-5662

Mr. Michael B. Laign, President/CEQ
Holy Redeemer Health System

667 Welsh Road .
Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 19006

RE: The Lafayette — Redeemer
8580 Verree Road
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19111

Dear Mr. Laign:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (refating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

Ali violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your

license is enclosed.
KOAM/Sincerely, v Quwg/

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 56 Pa.Code Chapfer 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 1 of 24 .

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
The Lafaystte Redsemer
8580 Varroo Road Philadelphia, PA 19111

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
101520

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the Inspection)

March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Kinberil Foulkes and Christine McHale

SiG TURJE OF LEGAL

DATE

ﬂ‘f/}a.

REGIONAL LICENS!NG APPROVAL OF PLAN QF

°°““E°“°"CWW Wil

DATE

6/7.//0‘

2 3 4 5
REGU!,.AHON VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY ’ PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2500. ) WHICH (Include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific CONIPLIANCE
. - ‘ CORRECTION | ‘violation, as well as a plan to assure the violstlon VERIFIED -
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
N COMPLETED :
22al, 224a Resident # 1"s preadmission 02110 it e e ongor i al et
soreety 3/02/% The Administrator review er erments of fhe
2221 oot micate 1 the nacds of o el s
The following admission . | resident can ba met by the s ot ot e e e o e nplembne
document shall be completed: | home: 3/05/10 . Audit Form was developedtomonﬂorﬂrajaﬂ areas in the Pre-Adivission
or each resident - Preadmission | . . . + Screening form is completed. (See Attachment A) t
- | screening completed prior to 3/6/10. 2. The Administrator tsing this tool audited all new adosission
admission on a form specified and ongojng * (Ses attachment B) 57’8//9
by the Department. , 77
4/26/2019 3. Results of audits will be reported and reviewed at Quality Managene
2242 i and ongofng Mestings as of Aprl, 2040 and ongoing.
A determination shall be made )
within 30 days priorto .
admisslon and documented on
the Department's preadmission
screening form that the needs of
the resident can be met by the
services pravided by the home.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

" Paga2of21

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

The Latayette Redesmer

. | 8580 Verres Road' Philadeiphia, PA 19111

{NSPECTION DATE(S) {inciude all dates of the inspection)
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 .

101920

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

| REQIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Kimborll Foulkes and Christine Mt:l-lalo

DATE

SIGN URE OF LEGAL ENTITY .| DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL /OF'@
e ;Fﬁ i CORRECTION 7 { / /
{ ( / ﬁ/ i
1 2 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS - DATEBY" PLAN OF GORRECT[ON DATE
&5 Pa.Code § 2800. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan fo correct the spocific | COMPLIANCE
) CORRECTION '| violation, as wed as a plan to asuure the violation VERIFIED
. WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
. COMPLETED
.| 420 The home’s visitation policy that ‘
A resident has the right to is posted near the door states .
freely associats, organize and | that there are no visitors under
3/10/10 The visitation stech truanfammbbywasremwed Holy Redeemer Health
communicate with cthers age 16 allowed. Sysfe‘:: s deccs;s;inozo 502010, Vistation b oo et o par fthe commurty
privately. wide efforts fo reduce the transmission of HIN influenza and ta p:jtect residents and
staff
i3p0 b
3/10/10
and ongoing Toe vigla notn ing wil
1. mefuture, if the need to Rmit visitors is decided by Maly ~
Redeemer Health System, 1o reduce transmission of infection and tolprotect residents
and staff] the visitation sign will includa words that spedial accommodations wil'be
instituted to ensure compliance with 420 of the resident’s rights. .
3/10/10
and ongoifxg 2. The Administrator will moniter for compkance,




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Paga 3 of 21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSDNAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
"| The Lafayette Redesmer 101920 .
8580 Vorree Road Phiiadelphia, PA 19111 ’
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the Inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 Kimberii Foulkes and Christine McHale -
DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL DATE
‘ OORRECT!ON U( £ / ~
15l )i o wm%%i 7o
.2 3 5
REGULATION YIOLATION/CLASS ‘DATE BY . PLAN OF GORRECHON ) DATE
55 Pa.Code § 26800, WHICH (Include 2 step-hy-atep plan to corroct the specific | CONIPLIANCE
’ o . CORRECTION | violation, ns well as a plan to assure the vio!atlon VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
) _ COMPLETED
42s The home has video cameras in
privacy of seff and enfrancesfexits of the home. 3201 t}m:ghthewdeogepor;wl: e m&gmem;mmgﬁxby ? N pont
possessions. Privacy shalt be | The images are being racorded. bulletin boards. (See Attachment C) 5 /7/ 4] ﬁaf’b N
provided 1o the resident during | The residents have not boen 3/5/2010 2. Letersenttofamiy membecs and residents toinform ther of e cbxive.
bathing, dressing, changing notified of the recording. - {See Aﬂadmnt D) ) . 3
and medical procedures. afion dogs o llowing has been sttinet.
3/5/2010 1. Al newadm:smons receive nofification of the use of reoordirgwdeofcr safety
and ongoing purposes at the time of admission. (See Attachment E)
3/5/2010 .
and ongoing 2. The Administrator wil sandomiy check to ensure that this ndtification contimues
to be given upor admission.




VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 66 Pa.Code Chaptsr 2600

peisonous materials.

" | near the table contained the

poison control center or doctor for
treatment advice.”

-A bottle of Cleaner with Bleach
with a label which read, *If
-swallowed do not induce
vomiting. Drink & g!a&sﬁzl of
water. Immediatoly calla
physician.” .

In the Activifies Room, the
uniocked cabinet in the comer

following poisonous materials:

renover was removed on 3272010 and locked in the nursing office.

Page 4 of 21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Redoomer . 101520
8580 Verrea Road Philadelphia, PA 19111 _ R
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include afl dates of the Inspectiun) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 . ' Kimberll Foutkes and Christine HcHala _‘
SIG . REGIONAL LIGEHSING APPRO DATE
. g, CORRECTION /} f i /
' ﬁfi Jio 04 L@LL i 502/12
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF comecrmn DATE
55 Pa.Codo § 2600. . WHICH {include a stop-by-step plan to corract the specific | COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION vlolaﬂon,aswaliasaplantoasmmovidaﬁon . VERIFEED
WILL BE * doas not recur) BY DPFW
COMPLETED

82c In the Activittes Room, the
Poisonous matenals shallbe | unlocked cabinet to the right of :
residents uniess all of the poisonous materiais: 3220 in memto the Imverp::htmofmesirﬂc were locked,
residents lving in the home are | -A bottle of Fantastic Heavy Duty {Please see Attachment F) @
able to safely use or avoid Cleaner with 2 label which read, 3!2/201{' On the day of the tour, In the Activifies Room, the nail pofish =

“If on skin or clothing, call a =

Sieps have been taken {0
V viclation; full
Inilials (OPW)

corrac
. ¢compliance is not ver




VIOLATION REPORT :
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pegesof 2

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL cARE HOME
The Lafayetto Redeamar
8580 Verree Road Philadeiphia, PA 19111

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
101820

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include ali dates of thé Impocﬁon} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 . Kimberil Foulkes and Christine McHale
SIGN@;;R/ZOF LEGAL. DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPRW DA
: . CORRECTION {/, 4 M 7%; /
| v/ W I ol
(/ 2 3 4
REGUI.ATION YIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cods § 2600, WHICH - (lm:lude a stop-by-stop plan to correct the specific ;|  COMPILIANCE
_ . CORRECTION olat!on,aswultasa plan to asmure the violation | VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
. COMPLETED
-Nzil polish.remover with a {abel
which read, *In case of accidental
ingestion, give fiuids liberally and
consult a physician or poison
confrol center. 3/2/2010 The unlocked Maintenance Storage Room aciss
from Apt. 318, cordaining the po Hems identified
Located across from room 318 in ﬁ\meﬁ\%olaﬁongepoﬂ, was?mprmm lesked on 312/2010.
there is a maintenance storage
room that was unlocked and
located inside were the foliowing 3/4/201 6 in addliion, on H472010, the lecksmith came and instalied an
pPOEONOUS materizls: - automatic lock on the door, {(Sea Attachments G and H}
-Two tubes of Vinyl Adhesive
Calk on a cart with a label which

reads, “Ingestion, do notinduce
vomiting, get medical atlaentxon
mmediately.”

-Located on the shelf, on the nght
of the deor, there were 3 tubes of
Alex Peinters Acrylic Latex Calk
and 1 fube of Alex Plus Actylic




VIOIJCI'ION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code cmpwzeoo PageGot21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafayatts Redeemer 101920
8680 Vorres Road Philadeiphia, PA 19111 - _
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the inspection) . REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 Kimberli Fouikes and Christine McHale -
SIWW” DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL CF PLAN OF f J
. 2O% ./ | . | corRECTION / j f /
v VA
1 - 2 3 4
REGULATION . VIOLATION/CLASS - DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan fo correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
' . .| CORRECTION | violation, as woell az a pfan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WRL BE " does not recur) BY DPW
L COMPLETED
1 Latex Calk Plus with iabels which
read, "Get medical atienfion
immediately,* and a container of

Petroleum J;!zyw‘rﬂ'l a label which . . .
tead, “if swallowsd get medical . i -
help or contact a poisoh control . ‘ Continuation of viglation oz Page 5.
conter immediately.”
-8 bottles of Sure Flow 11 liquid
drain opener labeled
. “Danger/Polson” with a label
which read, *Get medical
attention.”
-On the sheif on the left side.of
the room there was a can of WD-
40 with a label which read,
1 *Ingestion: Harmful or fatal if
swailowed. If swallowed, do not
induce vomiﬁng Call a physician
immediately.”
-in a white cabinet on the raar




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 a Page 7 of 21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL. CARE HDME ‘ : - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafayette Redeemer _ o . : _ 101920
8580 Verree Road Philadelphia, PA 19111 ‘ ' _‘
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE :
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 ' - | Kimberli Foulkes and Christine NcHale . o
DATE REGIONAL. LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF , DATE ‘
. . | CORRECTION H u . & i
Tl /imm Jusris /! sl7
. , 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE 8Y . . PLANOF CORR.EGTION : DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. o . "WHICH (mc[ude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
‘ . CORRECTION vnolatlon, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE - does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED ) .

wall were 2 cans of aerosel -

-Rubberized Coating with a labe!
which read, “If swallowed get
immediate medical attenfion,”
and 1 can of Multi Purpose Spray |
on Adhesive with a label which

. read, “If swallowed, call a
physician immediately,”
-On the shelves on the right side
of room there were 11 boxes of
Condensate.Line Cleaner with a
label which read, “Ingestion: Do
not induce vomiting. Calla
physician immediately.”
-On z tool cart there was a ¢an of
Household Oil with a label which
reads, “If swallowed, do not
induce vomifing, call a physician
immediately.”

Continnation of violation on Page 5.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2800

Page 3.of 21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafayette Redeomnoer 101920
8580 Verroo Road Philadelphia, PA 19111 .
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include 2 dates of the lnspoctlon} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 Kimberll Foulkes and Christine McHale
SIG RE OF LEGAQL@TV {DATE REGIONAL LIGENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
~ . ~ (v .. | CORRECTION /7 n %/ [ / /
i WA/ .
1 e . 2 3 A
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS " DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE .
55 Pa.Codo § 2600. WHIGH {Inciude a step-by-step plan to cormrect the specific | COMPLIANCE
) CORRECTION | violation, as well as a pfan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur} . BY DPW
m resident room 339 there were EIYAPALN The riems found belonging te resident #3 and#4 in
| the following poisondus . Apt. 389 were removed on 3212010,
materials; ' 3/32010 The next day, both residents were sssessed for capacity to
-Located on the back of the follet 1_ohandle poisonons materizs aafe!y Based on assessment, .
"was a spray bottie of Remedy 4 flems were relumed to the residents’ apartment.
in 1 Cleansing Lotion, skin " 3/3/2010 The support assesstments and support plans for resident 3 and #4
cleanser, with a fabel which i were adusted to include statement regarding abifity o handle all
reads,‘lf’swallmedgetmedml po:s_?mmmz:enais (SeeAttachmenb[J KL) ]
help or contact a pofson com‘ml )
-center Inmediately” -S/SGIZO‘EO
-Located in the second baﬂmom '
on the back of the tollet was . S/3/201
Calzime Protectant Paste with a .
label which reads; “If swallowed Onooi
get medical help or contact = iy
poison control center right away.” Ongoin Apattments willbe randomly aukdted cusing manthy environmentz! rknds for complizice
: . {See Atdachment C}
Ongoin, Mainterance staff will confinue o ensure that the new lock for the stbrage room remains

funclional, Martenance Supenvisor will moritor compliance.




" VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5 of 21

TCURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

'

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

101920

The Lafayetie Redoomar .
8580 Verreo Road. Philadelphia, PA 19111 N
INSPECTION DATE{S) (Include 21l dates of the inspection) .REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 Kimberli Foulkes and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL, DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AﬁPROVAL OF Pl..#NJJF1 f. DATE
- coaaecﬂon/) /2 / %mﬁ/ //
. slyln WA VT N 0/
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/ICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Codo § 26800, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to cortect the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violatlon, as well as a plan to assure the violatlon VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED : )
&5a . The bathroom in resident room
Sanitary conditions shall be # 331 had a strong odor of 3/2/2010 Housekeeping persanne! immediately cleangd the bathroom in Apt. 1. o i
maintained. urine, The floor was sticky and " . 1. . o 2 Ix
was wet with appeared to ) To.ensure that vioiafion does not reocetx, the following hes bega nsttedie S
. what s =
toflet. The elevated toilot seat A " . ==3X
riser had Urine stains on it and and ongoing 1. Housekespers will clean resklent bathrooms thoroughly on a daily bass. §§ =
there was a brownish colored | oS0
N which appeared to . an;glnsgfigi 2. The Housekeeping Supervisor wil inspect il bathrooms that §§§§
< joUSEeXeepINy SUPErVISor wi oIS are Q= [
ﬁm ?gatl::éoﬂﬁ seat fid cleaned ddily by housekeapers during morithly emvironmenta) rounds. §-§ £ N2
mee (See Attachment 7 ' . #8815
4/16/2010
and ongoing . 3. The Administrator will maie random rounds of all bathrocms in resigent apartments.

i

Inftiais (D@



VIOLATION REPORT

PERsoNAL' CARE HOMES ~ 65 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 10 of 21
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE I-IOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafaystte Redeemer 101920
.| 8580 Verrea Road Philadelphia, PA 19111 L .
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 Kimberll Foulkes and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGW . DATE RE%IONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PL N o) DATE
| ~ . ) X CORRECTION /7 % 7,
b M ﬁ‘//m : Likv %/ 5/7//@
' / v vy )
1 2 . 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY PLAN OF eomecnon : DATE
55 Pa.Codo § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-atep-plan {0 correct the spndﬂc COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION i vioiatian, as wall as a plan 0 asaure the viokton VERIFIED
WILL BE " does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
86b The 2 bathroom exhaust fans in i .
| A bathroom that doss not have | resident room #3396 were not 3/2/2010 Tﬁrﬁﬁwﬁ*ﬁg xﬁbﬁ’%’"ﬂg_wgfmw o
an operable, outside window | functioning properly dueto a that were in isrepair. Some improverhent noted. '
shall be equipped with an cracked rubber belt in the unit ) . -
exhaust fan for ventilation. on the roof. 3/5/2010 Maintenance madé additonal repairs to the exhatst fans, 5[ ] / (6, Jugr
T4 y iplation rict I lowi ' n tm
3/2010 - '
and ongoing 1. Asof Maroh, 2010 2 semi-annual Preventative Mainterance Prdgram
: fras been in place {o check the cperation of the two exhaust fans, et ()
3/2010 . . l
and ongoinL. 2. The Maintenance Supervisor is responsiole for the oversight offthe
Preventative Maintenance Progrem.
4/26/2010
and ongoing 3. Findings from the Preventative Mainienance aucits wil be presentdd at
The Quality Management Meetings.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Puge 11 of 21

[ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME

The Lafayette Redeemer

8580 Verres Road Philadelphia, PA 19111

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inchud all dates of the inspection)
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Kimberll Foulkes and Christine McHale

101920

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL EINTTY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

oRRECTION /MWV%%I |

15

d‘lho

4/26/3

2010 and ongoing

3. Results of audits will be discussed a the Quality Managemen? Mestings,

1 2 3 3
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF GORRECTIOH DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2800 ) WHICH {include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION viohﬂon, as well as a plan to assurs the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE _ does not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
101j7 Resident rooms # 208, #331,
Each resident shall have the | and # 372 did not have bedside ‘ .
following in the bedroom: lamps accessible to the 517(1 oW
An operable iamp or other residents. e
source of fighting that can be 3/3/201” On 3/3/2010, all bedside lampswereprmdedandmade '
turned on/off at bedside. accessibie at the bedside in Apts. 208, 331, and 372 {See AftachmentR, S, T)
4/16/2010 and ongping
3/4/2010 and ongoing 2. Nursing staffwil check apartments to ensure that bediide afps rozin
. accessitle to the residents at the bedside.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 ‘Page12of 21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafaystte Redeomer 101920
_8580 Varree Road Fhiladeiphla, PA 19111 _
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Intiude all dates of tho mspocl:on} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and | Barch 2, 2010 Kimberli Foulkes and Christine McHale _
SIG URE OF LEGAL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN O/F DATE
- - -~ CORRECTION ///L %ﬁ 74
4o (N Mzl g1
1 3 5
REGULATION VIOLA'I'IONIGLASS DATE BY - PLANOF CORREC‘I‘TON DATE
58 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {Inciude a step-by-step plan to correct the spacic | COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION ; violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
- WILLBE doez not recur} BY DPW
: - COMPLETED
121a The axit 'door "G” in tower F on
Stairways, haliways, the third floor is not able to be R
doorways, passageways and | easily epened.
egress routes from rooms and
from the building shall be 3/4/2010 On 31472008, Maintenance staff macke adustments 1o the '
uniocked and unobstructed. exit door “G" on the Tower F on the 3 fioor to enable ittobe 5#//5 1'0 !/141?’
easily opened, j
3/12/2010 On 21272010, a vendor came in o
evaluate the condifion of the door and rephcedﬂaedoor
{See Attachment U)
March 2010 | . ' .
and ongoing To ensure that vislation does not reaccur, the following has been instifuted:
»  Semiannual Preventative Maintenence Program in place as of March 2010
to check the operation of the exit doors. (See Attachment V)




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL GARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 13 of 21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HCOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafayette Redoemer E 10182¢
8580 Varree Road Philadsiphia, PA 19111 _ . - -
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 Kimbetil Foulkes and Christine McHals e
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL TY DATE ] REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF-PLAN GHFA DATE /
“ -~ — ] CORRECTION 7} Lt S It ] . 7
%' slylio ' 6VM%7/WM 570
P 4 vy ' . . .
1 , "2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600 . WHICH (Include a step-by-step pian to correct the specific COMPLIANCE
) CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assurs the violation VERIFIED
WILLBE does not racur} BY DPW
. . COMPLETED
123c On the third floor outside of
For a home serving 9 or more | resident room # 328 the fire -
residents, an emergency " | evacuation plan arrow pointing
evacuation diagram of each to "you are herg” points {o rocem '
floor showing corridors, line of | #425. All the evacuation plans 3/26/2010 New diagram was posted inthe area-of Apt. 328 showing s1lia ikd
travel fo exit doors and fo for the building use the 4™ . 3 floor apartments, fire safo exits, and the evacuation Toute to the / / -
location of the fire floor plan. They also do not | Rearestiire exit. (Please see Attachment W)
extinguishers and pull signals” | have a fine of travel to the exit re that vi rio t win instituted:
shall be postedin a doors marked. 3/27/2010 “The Admiistator wil randuntycheckﬁrataﬂ dagrams
g;’:‘j:gf‘l’o";a"d pubfic place and ongeing rerain it place and accurate for all halways,




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pago 14 of21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME GURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafayette Redeemer 101920
8580 Vorroo Road Philadeiphla, PA 15111 _ : ,
INSPECTION DATE(S} (Include all dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 : Kimberli Foulkes and Christine McHals N
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL E DATE “REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
RRECTION ;
5/‘!//0 CoRRECTIN _ 55310
Z 3 4 5 '
. REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY ' PLAN OF CORRECTION BATE
55 Pa,Code § 2600. WHICH. (lnelude a stap-by-stap plan fo correct the specifie | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION .| violatfon, as well as a plan to aszure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE dose not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
132 -The homea's lefter dated 8/1/09
Residents shall be able to from the fire safety expert does @ f
evacuaie the entire building to | not specifically identify the s 3 §
a public thoroughfare, ertoa | location of the fire safe areas. . 83 IS
fire-safe area designated in The homs svacuates residents 3/26/2010 Al cuztion dia e N
writirig within the past year by | to internal arsas during fire = b8 peroel home sho Mmﬁﬂﬁ o A
a fire safety expert within the | diills. . each fire safe area. _gﬁg =
pericd of fime specified in ' ‘ 43010 ity o o sty gt 228,
writing within the past year by | -The home's letter dated 8/1/09 Anew letierwas e =SS
afire safety expert. from the fie safely expert i ki o te e o et s g
indicates tfat the madmurn for determiring the maximumt fime to safely evacuate residents . 08
safe avacuation time'is 10 {Please see Attachment X) )
minutes. This tima is partial!y - — . el A
mogrg‘c?ggm; dc;r;dg:mng 4/24/2019_ * Theanmual leﬁerﬂatﬂwﬁregfewm wiwite wil address abardss
fraining, it is not completely and ODZOIME o comply with Regation 1324
ba X .
mmg;‘e;fa fhﬁx Fite 4/24/2010 The Admiristrator wil moniter for compliance.
drill evacuation times are as . and ongoing )




VIOLATION REPORT

£:26pm

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Coda ChaplBr 2600 Page 15 of 21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL GARE HOME cURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafayette Redeemor 101820 -
85680 Verreo Road Philadelphia, PA 18111
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the hmpecﬂon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
| March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 Kimberil Foulkes and Christine McHals
SIGNA URE OF LEGAIL DATE REG!OEIEAHL LICENSING APP OF DATE
- CORR ON
% QZW' Sl | - MM%%L 77/
3 4 g
REGULAT!ON _ V!DLA'!'ION!OLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {inclcle a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE does not recur) BY DPW
: COMPLETED )
follows:
Date Time | Evac,
Time . .
- 9/25/08 | 10:02am | 8 min " Centineation of viokdion noted on Page 14.
10/28/09 | 11:08pm [ 10 min
11/24/08 | 4:17pm | € min
12/22/08 | 3:28pm_ | 8 min
172010 | 11:02pm { 6m 23s
11 2/16M10 Bm 45s




VIOLATION REPORT

" PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600 Page 160121

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ) ] CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

The Lafaywito Redoomer ' . . 161920 :

8580.Verree Road Phlladelphla, PA 19111 .

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all datez of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE L. '
.| March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 Kimberii Foulkes and Christine McHala .

SIGNA OF LEGAL@?EPWY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN 95 DATE .

-~ . - conm;cnon/) "y /44 M’/f ' =
| Uﬂiﬂ/%#,ﬂp; ' ‘:'jl//ff) . DN die ) 3048 | Sho
1 7 3 . . N B
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATEBY . PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Cotfo § 2600. _ ] T WHICH (inciude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
. ' . CORRECTION | viclation, as well as a plan fo assure the violation VERIFIED
’ WiLL.BE dous nat recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED )

171bs : The home provides

If staff persons$ or volunteers of | fransportation for the residents )

the home provide and the vehicle’s first aid kit did _—

transportation for the not contain eye coverings'ora ’ , 5 /’7 / ) @m\.‘

residents, the vehicle shal! breath’mg shield. ’ 2/2610 A new Frst aid kit cated speck for the home’ _

have a first aid it with the . ‘e vl e, T it cont o ey s, |

contents in 96. - i neluding eye coverings and breathing shield. (See Aftachment )

To ensure that vickation does not reaceur, the following has been Egm_t (N
13/2010 .
d ongoing - 1. Thebus diver(s) will check the first zid
S kit prier 10 each auting to ensure that all tems remain present.
13/201¢
d ongoing 2. This will be randomiy monitored for compliance by the

Nurse Manager,




VIOLATION REPORT .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL GARE HOME

The Lafayetto Redeomer

Page 17 of 21

8580 Veorroe Road Philadeiphia, PA 19111

INSPECTION DATE(S] {Include all dates of the inspsction)
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Kimberll Foulkes and Christine McHals

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
101920

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL EN DATE REGIONAL LICENS!NG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. / / CORRECTION . MW_ SJi3)0
' ; oA - S]¥/jo .
: | \ QY .
1 ~ , z 3 4 B .
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY : PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2800, : WHICH {Include a step-by-atep plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | violation, as woell as & plan to assurs the violation VERIFIED
WILL BE dose nof racur) . BY DPW
< - COMPLETED £ &
*183b -Resident # 2 carmot seff =
Prescription medications, OTC | administer medications. ) s>
medications, CAM and Albuterol Sulfate 3.0mg was on 3/2/201¢ Thet%gjﬁ;mwmecéﬂmns fond e spatmentof gge
syringes shall be kept in an the table, unlocked, to the left of : . residerit #2 were promplly removed and piaced in e loc og2
area or container that is the TV. A tube of Lanacort 5 — medaton c hoe e ot e sdmistr medafions $s8
focked. This includes OTC anti itch hydrocoriisone ‘“ﬁ”gmbg*n‘mdgﬂmﬁfgjlm;d R 225
megicaﬁogznafnd syringes kept D.S‘Zo e?-:fmenlﬂtd V\;: n%n thés locked medication cart since fesident#8 cannctselfacininister meicators.  SE £
in the resident's room, resident's nig and a 3/2/201¢ I the apartment ofresident 45, the batlle of Nitoquik, was promply removed 478 S ©
tube of Hemorrhoidal cintment- placed in the locked medication cart sinca shgﬂmq
was on the back of the tollet In Gannot seli-administer medications.
the bathroom. ]
-Resident £ 3, who cannot seif 3/31/2019 1. Leﬂerwas et to family members requesting thatany new nedications
administer madications, shares be brotght to the Team Leader so that they can be stored it meappropnate
a room with Resident #4 who tocaton. (Please ses Atachmes: 2)
can seff administer medications.
Resident # 4's prescription
Eucerin Moisturizing Lotion was
untocked in the bathroom on thas




VIOLATION REPORT

Page 18 of 21

PERSONAL CARE HOMES —~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT 1LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafayestto Rodeamer : 101920
8580 Verres Road Philadelphia, PA 19111 . L
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include alf dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
‘March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 Kimberli Foulkes and Christine McHale
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY "REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAJ. OF PLAN OF DATE

- DATE
-~ -~ - ! - M comEcno" -
. /175 ) slyliz Ul | spane
i \ [l
1 2 3 4 . 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | COMPLIANCE
) . CORRECTION | violation, as well as 2 pian to assurs the vlolaﬂon VERIFIED |
WILL BE does not racur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .
counter by the sink. .
-Resident #5 cannot self ‘ .
administer medications. A Continuation of vioiafion noted on Page 17.
bottle of Nitroguick 0.4mg was
unlocked on the resident's 4/1/2016 .
dresser. and ongoing 2 Monthly random audit tool created fo check 21 a;mEmwhm itis
. . ceemed that they cannof self-admintster medications o comply with
Regulation 183b. Aldit to be conducted by the Adminiirater or designee.,
(Please see Aftachiment AA}
4/26/2010 3. Results of the audts will be reported 2t the Quality Miragernent Meeting,

and ongoing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 56 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 19 of 21
NABE AND ADDRESS Of PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafayette Redeemer : 101320
8580 Vorreo Road Phitadeiphia, PA 19111 M_ _
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the inspw&on) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 . Kimberil Foulkes and Christine McHale
SIGNEZjTF LEGAL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING mvm DATE
- . i CORRECTION / / =/
22 s1ylio M 57/
1 ' z - 3 -
REGULATION VIGLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF OORRECTION DATE .
&5 Pa.Code § 2600. . : WHICH . ﬁndudoaﬂep«by«ctapp!antooomdthospoﬁﬂc COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | wviolation » a8 well as a plan to assure the violation VERIFIED
cov:';LL BEED does not rawr} BY DPW
183f ~The vehicle's first ard Kit contained
Prescription medications, OTC | the fo\ﬁo\:mgséxpir:c; rnedk:aﬁo:s 3/2/2016 __ The expired medications found in the hone's bus wereencved and _
medications and CAM that are . | -9 Providone lodine Pads expired %’gﬁ:‘ggﬁﬂ%gﬁaﬁymﬁ’ﬁf&iﬁw rarc, meclre a8 -
discontinued, expired or for 107 : )
regidents who are no longer -3 packets of Non Aspirin pain 3/2/2010 The exci . ) . )
. The expired medications belonging to resident #2 and . -
:;erved mlﬁeah;;“fgmﬂgf mm;m: 7 Tabies %3 were promptly disposed! and re-ordered for reptacement. 5/!3/!9 W
according o the Depariment of axpired 2/07 '
Environmental Protection and -5 packets of Ibuprofen expﬁ'ed
Federal and State regulations. 1107 3/31/2010 )
caves e o, e reoents | ot xpred soa g vy | 4nd ongoing T Yorby s oy e e s oo sk o
medications shall be given to the | 1108 . 4/26/2010 o ‘
resident, the designated person, if | <Ocu Fresh 20mi Sterfle Cleanses d .
i - i and ongomg
%gggg f’.ﬁ‘.’,’;;' nﬁwmg expired 1/6/07 : goms 2 The Nurse Manzger s respansie for randomly checking thadthe
placement on the day of -Resident # 2's Mik of Magnesia e i andt et foge e
departire from the home. expired 1710. ’ Quamy .
-Resident # 3's Rebitussin DM

expired 12/09.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 20 of 21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafayetto Redeomer 101920
8580 Veorree Road Philadelphla, PA 18111 . .
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE . ]
March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 Kimberil Foulkes and Christine McHale _
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF ﬂLAN OoF | DA :
-~ :;;5 / GORR,ECTIOH/Q[/. SY T A, b \ ) 7E
S AN A4 T A - = '
1 - 2 3 4 . &
REGULATION VIOLATION/ICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
&5 Pa.Code § 2600. . WHICH (Include a stap-by-step plan to corroct the specific || COMPLIANCE
) CORRECTION | violaflon, as well as a plan to assurs the viclation VERIFIED
. WILL BE does not recur) 8Y DPW
- COMPLETED
1874 Residert # 5 is prescribad ) ] .
| The homs shall foliow the Eucerin Cream as needsd for 3/2/2010 The presorbed Eucerin Craam for Resident #5 T
directions of the prescriber. Dermatitis. This medication was promptly re-ordered from the pharmacy. 5113110 w4y
was available in the home for
the resident. .
: 3/31/2010
i R ing manthiy recaps of the MAR's, the Team Leader wil ceck 2l medications
Repeated Viotation-12/23/08 and ongoing 1 toDU e&ﬂ%%meﬂmﬁmmg?&s&rﬂ. {Please $ee Attachment CC)
4/26/2010
and ongoing 2. The Nurse Manager is responsibée to maintain compliance df this protocel and report
’ 1o the Quality Management Meetings,




VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES 56 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 21 of 21
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Lafayotts Redsomer 101920
8580 Verroe Road Philadalphla, PA 19111 _
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the hupeeﬁon] REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
| March 1, 2010 and March 2, 2010 ‘ Kimberii Foulkes and Christine McHale -
 SIGNA URE OF DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAIL OF B DA'I}'E
. i CORRECTION 8 ~
o shifio mwwh_ 270
V) (J{ ' > s _
. . 8
REGULAﬂON VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORREO'I‘[(}N DATE
£5 Pa,Code § 2600, : WHICH {Include a step-by-stap plan to correct the spoclﬂc COMPLIANCE
) CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation VERIFED
WILLBE . does not recur) - BY bPwW
COMPLETED :
254¢ -On 31190, the medication
Resident records shall be administration records wers on i )
stored in Jocked containers or | fop of the three medication carts 3/2/2010 - On /212010, the Mecieation Administration Binders
2 secured, enclosed area used | outside of the nursing station ) were immecately plaved into the Nursing Office. .5/:‘3//?‘/ o
solely for record storage and | unlocked and unatiended. . .
be accessible #t all times to . To ensure that violation does not recccur, the fofiowing hes been insfiuted:
the administrator or the -On 3/2/10, there was one - 3/11/2010
administrator's designes, and | medication administration and oneoi © Nrsing pers ol has been reveducated on the need fo skore o
upon request, to the record on top of one medication ad ongoing " eciaton Adiiteton Bindrs e ersing Offce ooy nodec o 2
Department or representatives | cart in the same location that medication pass. (Plezse see Attachment DD}
| of the area agency onaging. | was unlocked ard unatiended. 3/11/2010 . _ .
‘ ' and ongoing 2. Proper storage of the Medication Administration Records illbe montored by
the Nurse Manager for compliance,






